
 

1 

 

 

 

 
 

THIRUVANANTHAPURAM REGIONAL COOPERATIVE 

MILK PRODUCERS’ UNION LTD. 

(TRCMPU Ltd.) 

 

KSHEERA BHAVAN, PATTOM, 

THIRUVANANTHAPURAM – 695 004 

 

 

 

 

 

 

BID REF. NO.TRU: MIS:100/2024-25 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

TENDER FOR SUPPLY OPS UNIT 

AT TRCMPU LTD, HEAD OFFICE 

2024-25 
 

 

 

 

 

 



 

2 

 

 

TRU: MIS:17/2024-25         14-02-2025 

 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

 

                      The Managing Director, Thiruvananthapuram Regional Co-operative Milk 

Producers Union Ltd (TRCMPU Ltd) invites bids for the supply, installation, configuration, 

testing and maintenance  of OPS Unit as per the listed technical specifications and Price 

schedule at TRCMPU Ltd, Head Office, subject to the features, terms and conditions as given 

below. 

 

 

 

     Sd/- 

            

MANAGING DIRECTOR 

 

Encl. 1. Technical specification   

       2. Price Schedule 

3. General Terms & Conditions

1 Tender No. & Date 

 

TRU: MIS:100/204-25 Dated, 14.02.2025 

2 Item of Supply Supply, installation, configuration, testing and 

maintenance  of OPS Unit at TRCMPU Ltd 

3 Specification 

 

Attached 

4 Quantity Required 

 

1 unit 

5 Date of Publication of tender. 

 

14.02.2025 

6 Date of Submission of tender 

 

21.02.2025, 12.00PM 

7 Date and time of opening  

 

21.02.2025, 4.00 PM 

8 Tender submission and place of 

opening 

 

TRCMPU Ltd., KsheeraBhavan, Pattom 

Thiruvananthapuram-695004. 

9 Bid Validity 

 

30 Days 

10 Warranty 

 

Three year on-site warranty for entire system. 

11 Delivery time Within 10 days from the date of 

Confirmed order. 



 

3 

 

 

OPS SPECIFICATION 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Parameters Specifications 

Processor i5 

Memory 8 GB 

Storage 512 GB 

Windows 11 Pro 

Generation 11
th
 Generation  



 

4 

 

 

Price Schedule 

 
The supply of OPS Unit  at TRCMPU Ltd Head Office 

 

 

Sl.No. Item Nos Unit Rate GST Total 
 

1. 
 

OPS Unit 

 

1 No 

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

We …………………………………………………. Submit our offer for Supply 

of OPS Unit  at TRCMPU Ltd, Head Office as per Tender ID              TRU: 

MIS:100/2024-25 Dated, 11-02-2025 in complete accordance with tender 

documents. 

 

 

 

 

 Authorized Signatory  

     Date: 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 Office seal 
 

 

 

 

 

 



 

5 

 

Terms and Conditions 

 

 

1. Tender Submission.: - The quotation superscribed 'Quotation for “Supply, 

installation, configuration, testing and maintenance  of OPS Unit at TRCMPU Ltd 

addressed to the Managing Director, TRCMPU Ltd, Ksheerabhavan, Pattom, 

Thiruvananthapuram shall reach this office before 12.00 PM 21.02.2025 which 

would be opened on 21.02.2024 at 4.00 pm. 

 

2. Quantity ,Billing Address  & Delivery Address:  

 

 

Sl 

No 

Unit Quantity Delivery  Address 

1 

TRCMPU Ltd , 

Head Office 

1 The Managing Director 

Milma, Ksheera Bhavan, 

Pattom,  

Thiruvananthapuram – 695 004. 

GST: 32AAAAT9795J1ZX 

 

3. Terms of payment:  100% Payment shall be released from TRCMPU Ltd within 10 

days after the supply and successful installation in all respects.  

4. Price Basis: - The unit rate is inclusive of all other incidental expenses, taxes and duties, 

etc. for completion of work in all respects and nothing will be paid extra on this account.  

5. MAF – (Manufacturers Authorization Form) should produce along with tender 

document. 

6. The bidder shall have completed at least 3 works of similar nature to the type 

specified in the schedule of requirements in satisfactory operation for at least 2 

years on the date of tender opening.  

7. During the term of this engagement, the Support Services shall cover conducting 

unscheduled on-call corrective and remedial maintenance/ repair of our portal if 

occurred. 

8. Tender Documents shall be signed and sealed. (Only authorized person need to 

sign all the documents submitted in this tender) the Tender documents and Price 

schedule. 

9. The bidders shall have service support system on 24x7 basis 

10. Validity. The offer should remain valid for acceptance for a period of 12months 

from the date of issue of Purchase Order. 

11. GENERAL. 



 

6 

 

 The TRCMPU does not bind itself to accept the lowest offer and reserves the 

right to accept any offer/offers in part or full without assigning any reason. 

 The TRCMPU reserves the right to negotiate with bidder / bidders and also 

the right to reject any or all the offers without giving any reason. 

The bidder shall have to pay liquidated damages @) 0.5% (Half percentage) per 

day, for the delay in posting subject to the maximum of 5 % of the order value. 

 

 

 

                                             

 

                                                                                                    

                                                                                                Sd/- 

 

Managing Director 


	Authorized Signatory

